Okemos Public Schools
Board Expenditures at 11/30/25

2025-26
Description Budget Actual Available
Legal Services 85,000 95,083 (10,083)
Audit Services 44,500 38,850 5,650
Contracted Services 20,000 7,300 12,700
Travel and Conferences 4,200 1,637 2,563
153,700 142,870 10,830

Board Meeting December 8, 2025




Okemos Public Schools
Board of Education Expenditures
Year to Date Ended 11/30/25

Previously Reported

Current Period Expenditures

Legal and Audit Services

Thrun Law Firm

Travel, Conference

Michigan Assoc. of School Boards

Total Expenditures at 11/30/25

Budget

Unused/(Over Spent) Budget

Board Meeting December 8, 2025

$ 104,995
37,552

323
37,875
$ 142,870
$ 153,700
$ 10,830

A Phelps, MASB Conference Hotel Reimbursement



