Okemos Public Schools Board Expenditures at 11/30/25

	2025-26		
Description	Budget	Actual	Available
Legal Services	85,000	95,083	(10,083)
Audit Services	44,500	38,850	5,650
Contracted Services	20,000	7,300	12,700
Travel and Conferences	4,200	1,637	2,563
	153,700	142,870	10,830

Okemos Public Schools Board of Education Expenditures Year to Date Ended 11/30/25

Previously Reported	\$	104,995	
Current Period Expenditures			
Legal and Audit Services Thrun Law Firm	_	37,552	
Travel, Conference Michigan Assoc. of School Boards	_	323	A Phelps, MASB Conference Hotel Reimbursement
		37,875	
Total Expenditures at 11/30/25	\$	142,870	
Budget	\$	153,700	
Unused/(Over Spent) Budget	Ś	10,830	